OP \$765.00 315934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		01/06/2010	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	6365 Montessouri	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3159349	ALL WAYS PAYS
Registration Number:	3486126	FASTPLAY BINGO
Registration Number:	3230144	GREAT WHITE DIAMOND
Registration Number:	3511575	JACKPOT JUBILEE
Registration Number:	3159350	SURE SHOT
Registration Number:	3230145	WHOPPER
Serial Number:	77310407	\$TREET ¢ENTS
Serial Number:	77653289	BLITZ BONUS
Serial Number:	77653292	BLITZ BONUS
Serial Number:	77710726	BRILLIANT BUTTERFLY
Serial Number:	77447647	BURNIN' UP
Serial Number:	77566806	CHOCOLATE DELIGHT
Serial Number:	77566814	CHOCOLATE DELIGHT
Serial Number:	77486026	FASTPLAY
Serial Number:	77447676	FLYBOYS
Serial Number:	77487169	GOLD NETWORK
Serial Number:	77487180	GOLD NETWORK
Serial Number:	77487128	GOLD SERIES
Serial Number:	77487145	GOLD SERIES
	-	TRADEMARK

900430787 REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0828

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77720058	GOLDEN SUNRISE
Serial Number:	77447690	KINGDOM CA\$H
Serial Number:	77414179	LUCKY YEAR
Serial Number:	77342995	MAJESTIC GOLD
Serial Number:	77439693	MEGA GOLD
Serial Number:	77652239	MOUNTAINS OF MONEY
Serial Number:	77630791	ROCKET X2
Serial Number:	77510503	SCRAMBLER
Serial Number:	77710715	SILK AND SATIN
Serial Number:	77580245	SWEET SENSATIONS
Serial Number:	77721128	WINNERS EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052725926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-234-3236

Email: david.sullivan@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Sullivan

Address Line 1: Braniff Building 324 N. Robinson Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bank of America Letter dated 1.6.10#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0829



January 6, 2010

To: Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC.

Rocket Gaming Systems Corporation 8311 West Sunset Road, Suite 110

Las Vegas, Nevada 89113 Attention: Craig Nouis

RE:

Loan from Bank of America, N.A. to Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("RGS LLC"), and Rocket Gaming Systems Corporation, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company ("RGSC" and together with RGS LLC, "Borrowers")

Mr. Nouis:

RECORDED: 12/04/2017

Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America") has received payment in full of all indebtedness of Borrowers to Bank of America due and payable in connection with the loan(s) (the "Credit Facility"), evidenced by *inter alia*, the Loan Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2006, as modified, amended or replaced from time to time (the "Credit Agreement"). Accordingly, Bank of America agrees as follows:

- 1. Bank of America hereby releases, terminates and satisfies its security interest in the property of Borrowers, and shall execute and deliver such releases, discharges, termination statements or directions to terminate as Borrowers may reasonably request, which must be prepared and filed by Borrowers' sole cost and expense.
- 2. Borrowers are authorized by Bank of America to terminate all UCC financing statements naming Borrowers as debtor and Bank of America as secured party, and to terminate all other financing statements, notices, or security interests of Bank of America in Borrowers' real or personal property.
- 3. The Credit Facility extended by Bank of America to Borrowers is hereby terminated and the obligations of each party pursuant thereto shall cease to be of any further force or effect; except those provisions of the documents evidencing the Credit Facility which by their terms survive termination of the Credit Facility, which provisions shall survive and not be deemed terminated, but shall remain in full force and effect.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (602) 523-2339.

Sincerely,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: David Maiorella

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0830